Н \$90.00 4262

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schramm, Inc.		09/11/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RBS Citizens, N.A.		
Street Address:	28 State Street		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02109		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4262419	MARCELLUS RX RIG XPRESS		
Registration Number:	gistration Number: 4385485 FEEL THE ENERGY			
Serial Number:	86103216	SCHRAMM RIG ID INSTANT DOCUMENTATION		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mrussell@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18588.015021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Russell
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Russell/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=20140911154028957_00000001#page1.tif source=20140911154028957_00000001#page2.tif source=20140911154028957_00000001#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0528

900303120

source=20140911154028957_00000001#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0529 NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2012 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and RBS Citizens, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DMSLIBRARY01:23858275.2

SCHRAMM, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation

By:
Name: John A. Bellis, Jr.
Title: SVP and CFO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

RBS CITIZENS, N.A.,
as Administrative Agent

By:
Name:
Name:

Title:_____

Very truly yours,

Very truly yours,

SCHRAMM, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation

By:		
Name:		
Title:		

Acknowledged and Accepted:

RBS CITIZENS, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Peter & Scapicchio Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

Trademark	Status	Country	Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
MARCELLUS RX RIG EXPRESS	Registered	USA	4262419	11/9/2011	12/18/2012
FEEL THE ENERGY	Registered	USA	4385485	8/23/2012	8/13/2013
SCHRAMM RIG ID INSTANT DOC	Applied For	USA	86103216	10/28/2013	

DMSLIBRARY01:23858275.2

RECORDED: 10/03/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0533